
2020-2021 Northwestern Oklahoma State Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-12   Conf: 1-12   Home: 2-8   Away: 1-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Hewitt, Parrish 15-14 502 33.5 72-170 .424 34-85 .400 40-50 .800 16 71 87 5.8 35 1 31 42 10 9 218 14.5
01 Barrett, Deon 13-12 450 34.6 61-187 .326 38-121 .314 20-29 .690 9 30 39 3.0 22 0 68 38 2 19 180 13.8
03 Mason, RJ 3-3 83 27.7 13-29 .448 6-12 .500 7-9 .778 1 7 8 2.7 8 0 7 8 0 2 39 13.0
23 Furlong, Bubba 15-14 361 24.1 58-131 .443 2-12 .167 12-18 .667 53 88 141 9.4 46 3 11 25 31 5 130 8.7
10 Peck, Jack 15-6 320 21.3 40-105 .381 18-61 .295 23-38 .605 17 37 54 3.6 39 2 12 20 3 10 121 8.1
22 Bingham, Arturro 12-11 249 20.8 31-72 .431 12-29 .414 18-22 .818 13 35 48 4.0 33 3 13 25 3 9 92 7.7
02 White Jr. , Derrick 14-8 296 21.1 21-71 .296 8-31 .258 13-17 .765 4 20 24 1.7 24 0 26 20 5 8 63 4.5
05 Blunt, Justin 15-2 187 12.5 24-38 .632 0-0 .000 10-22 .455 22 30 52 3.5 37 2 6 17 7 2 58 3.9
33 Drgon, Matej 14-2 198 14.1 17-47 .362 4-23 .174 7-10 .700 14 37 51 3.6 20 0 6 12 2 3 45 3.2
11 Kalonji, Veron 5-0 48 9.6 8-12 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 7 10 17 3.4 4 0 2 4 2 1 16 3.2
24 Jones, Cole 15-2 243 16.2 12-42 .286 12-42 .286 5-6 .833 2 9 11 0.7 13 0 16 8 0 3 41 2.7
15 Maldonado, Oscar 10-0 54 5.4 4-8 .500 3-4 .750 2-4 .500 3 7 10 1.0 8 0 2 3 0 1 13 1.3
14 Sion, Michael 2-1 5 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
32 Norman, Connor 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 15 3000 200.0 361-912 .396 137-420 .326 157-225 .698 186 401 587 39.1 290 11 201 225 65 72 1016 67.73
Opponents 3000 200.0 375-865 .434 118-357 .331 235-356 .660 155 406 561 37.4 238 8 193 182 36 103 1103 73.53

Team Statistics NW OPP
SCORING 1016 1103
    Points Per Game 67.7 73.5
    Scoring Margin -5.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 361-912 375-865
    Field Goal Pct .396 .434
3 POINT FG-ATT 137-420 118-357
    3PT FG Pct .326 .331
    3PT Made Per Game 9.1 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 157-225 235-356
    FT Pct .698 .660
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 15.7
REBOUNDS 587 561
    Rebounds Per Game 39.1 37.4
    Rebounds Margin 1.7 –
ASSISTS 201 193
    Assists Per Game 13.4 12.9
TURNOVERS 225 182
    Turnovers Per Game 15.0 12.1
    Turnovers Margin -2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 72 103
    Steals Per Game 4.8 6.9
BLOCKS 65 36
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 2.4
ATTENDANCE 600 377
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-60 5-75
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Northwestern Okla. 505 511 1016
Opponents 522 581 1103

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/01/21 OKLA. PANHANDLE W 100-62 0
01/02/21 RANDALL W 94-77 0

* 01/07/21 SOUTHERN NAZARENE L 46-67 0
* 01/25/21 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. L 66-99 0
* 01/28/21 EAST CENTRAL L 65-67 0
* 01/30/21 at Southeastern Okla. L 64-76 40
* 02/04/21 OKLA. BAPTIST L 59-69 120
* 02/06/21 SOUTHERN NAZARENE L 50-57 120
* 02/11/21 SOUTHEASTERN OKLA. L 65-72 140
* 02/18/21 at Southern Nazarene L 54-61 60
* 02/20/21 at Okla. Baptist L 70-76 25
* 02/22/21 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. L 86-93 100
* 02/25/21 at Southeastern Okla. W 75-72 82
* 02/27/21 EAST CENTRAL L 66-74 120
* 03/01/21 at East Central L 56-81 170

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Northwestern Oklahoma State Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 1-12   Home: 0-8   Away: 1-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Hewitt, Parrish 13-12 449 34.5 59-139 .424 31-73 .425 36-46 .783 13 61 74 5.7 34 1 28 39 10 9 185 14.2
01 Barrett, Deon 11-10 387 35.2 50-153 .327 30-96 .313 15-22 .682 9 23 32 2.9 16 0 56 32 2 14 145 13.2
23 Furlong, Bubba 13-12 322 24.8 47-113 .416 2-12 .167 12-17 .706 42 75 117 9.0 43 3 10 22 23 5 108 8.3
22 Bingham, Arturro 10-9 209 20.9 27-61 .443 12-26 .462 13-16 .813 8 26 34 3.4 30 3 9 20 2 7 79 7.9
10 Peck, Jack 13-6 282 21.7 32-89 .360 14-51 .275 18-30 .600 12 33 45 3.5 34 2 11 19 2 9 96 7.4
03 Mason, RJ 1-1 33 33.0 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 3.0 1 0 3 2 0 1 6 6.0
02 White Jr. , Derrick 12-8 279 23.3 21-69 .304 8-30 .267 11-13 .846 4 19 23 1.9 21 0 20 17 5 6 61 5.1
05 Blunt, Justin 13-2 169 13.0 22-35 .629 0-0 .000 7-17 .412 18 26 44 3.4 33 2 6 16 6 2 51 3.9
33 Drgon, Matej 12-2 173 14.4 16-43 .372 4-20 .200 5-8 .625 10 30 40 3.3 17 0 5 11 2 2 41 3.4
11 Kalonji, Veron 3-0 27 9.0 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 4 8 2.7 0 0 1 4 1 1 8 2.7
24 Jones, Cole 13-2 213 16.4 8-34 .235 8-34 .235 5-6 .833 1 7 8 0.6 9 0 13 8 0 2 29 2.2
15 Maldonado, Oscar 9-0 48 5.3 4-7 .571 3-3 1.000 2-4 .500 3 7 10 1.1 8 0 2 3 0 1 13 1.4
14 Sion, Michael 2-1 5 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
32 Norman, Connor 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 13 2600 200.0 292-756 .386 112-346 .324 126-181 .696 146 331 477 36.7 247 11 165 196 53 59 822 63.23
Opponents 2600 200.0 327-742 .441 109-327 .333 201-296 .679 135 350 485 37.3 198 8 179 145 33 89 964 74.15

Team Statistics NW OPP
SCORING 822 964
    Points Per Game 63.2 74.2
    Scoring Margin -11.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 292-756 327-742
    Field Goal Pct .386 .441
3 POINT FG-ATT 112-346 109-327
    3PT FG Pct .324 .333
    3PT Made Per Game 8.6 8.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 126-181 201-296
    FT Pct .696 .679
    FT Made Per Game 9.7 15.5
REBOUNDS 477 485
    Rebounds Per Game 36.7 37.3
    Rebounds Margin -0.6 –
ASSISTS 165 179
    Assists Per Game 12.7 13.8
TURNOVERS 196 145
    Turnovers Per Game 15.1 11.2
    Turnovers Margin -3.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.2
STEALS 59 89
    Steals Per Game 4.5 6.8
BLOCKS 53 33
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 2.5
ATTENDANCE 600 377
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-75 5-75
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Northwestern Okla. 410 412 822
Opponents 456 508 964

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/07/21 SOUTHERN NAZARENE L 46-67 0
01/25/21 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. L 66-99 0
01/28/21 EAST CENTRAL L 65-67 0
01/30/21 at  Southeastern Okla. L 64-76 40
02/04/21 OKLA. BAPTIST L 59-69 120
02/06/21 SOUTHERN NAZARENE L 50-57 120
02/11/21 SOUTHEASTERN OKLA. L 65-72 140
02/18/21 at  Southern Nazarene L 54-61 60
02/20/21 at  Okla. Baptist L 70-76 25
02/22/21 SOUTHWESTERN OKLA. L 86-93 100
02/25/21 at  Southeastern Okla. W 75-72 82
02/27/21 EAST CENTRAL L 66-74 120
03/01/21 at  East Central L 56-81 170


